
2018 GREENEVILLE REDS OFFICIAL ROSTER
as of June 18 (35 Active Players)

NUMERICAL ROSTER
2	 McELROY, Satchel, OF
3	 WHITE, Zeke, OF
4	 FINOL, Claudio, INF
6	 REY, Brian, OF
7	 GRAY, Josiah, RHP
9	 DAWKINS, Gookie, MGR
12	 CASE, Cash, INF
15	 WILLEMS, Jonathan, INF
16	 RICHARDSON, Lyon, RHP
17	 SCANTLIN, Nate, OF
19	 SCHNEIDER, Johnnie, RHP
21	 WILLIAMS, Reggie, BC
22	 BRINKLEY, Darryl, HC
23	 NORMAN, Doug, RHP
25	 WOTELL, Max, LHP
26	 BONO, Michael, RHP
27	 OZUNA, Reniel, OF
28	 OLIVER, Hunter, C
29	 MEDRANO, Miguel, RHP
30	 KARCHER, Ricky, RHP
31	 HEATHERLY, Jacob, LHP
32	 CORDERO, Chad, PC
33	 HERNANDEZ, Miguel, INF
34	 RUIZ, Victor, C
35	 D’ANDREA, Jerry, LHP
36	 HEITLER, Cory, RHP
37	 MARTINEZ, Valentin, C
38	 MOORE, A.J., RHP
39	 JUAREZ, Raul, INF
40	 JONES, Francis, RHP
43	 QUILLEN, Aaron, RHP
44	 KELLER, Stephen, RHP
45	 DIAZ, Alexis, RHP
46	 RICH, Josh, RHP
47	 MARTINEZ, Juan, INF
48	 CONDE, Mauro, OF
49	 CACHUTT, Manuel, RHP
50	 BELLINGER, Justin, INF
51	 GERMAN, Uarlim, RHP

Manager - 9 Gookie Dawkins |  Pitching Coach -  32 Chad Cordero |  Hitting Coach -  22 Darryl Brinkley | Bench Coach - 21 Reggie Williams | Trainer - Ryan Ross | Strength & Conditioning Coach - Blaine Taylor
# PITCHERS (19) B/T HT WT BORN AGE RESIDES LAST TEAM(S) LEVEL W-L ERA SV G GS IP BB SO ACQUIRED
26 BONO, Michael R/R 6-1 177 11.3.96 21 Clovis, Calif. AZL Reds RK Did Not Play 32nd Rd - ‘17
49 CACHUTT, Manuel R/R 6-0 185 6.7.97 21 Cruce Con Calle, VZ DSL Reds RK 4-1 2.00 1 14 8 54.0 15 49 UDFA - ‘17
35 D’ANDREA, Jerry L/L 6-1 192 5.23.96 22 Ridgewood, N.J. Ramapo College NCAA 5-4 3.11 0 12 12 81.0 37 86 UDFA - ‘18
45 DIAZ, Alexis R/R 6-2 170 1.9.99 21 Naguabo, P.R. AZL Reds RK 2-3 4.94 0 13 4 31.0 13 40 12th Rd - ‘15
51 GERMAN, Uarlim R/R 6-5 215 8.2.96 21 San Cristobal, D.R. DSL Rojos RK 2-3 3.38 3 19 0 37.1 24 29 UDFA - ‘17
7 GRAY, Josiah R/R 6-1 190 12.21.97 20 New Rochelle, N.Y. Le Moyne (N.Y.) NCAA 11-0 1.25 0 13 13 93.1 20 105 CBB Rd - ‘18
31 HEATHERLY, Jacob L/L 6-1 210 5.20.98 20 Cullman, Ala. AZL Reds RK 2-1 2.93 0 9 6 30.2 16 26 3rd Rd - ‘17

Billings RK 0-1 12.00 0 3 3 9.0 4 5
36 HEITLER, Cory R/R 6-2 210 8.27.97 20 Fair Lawn, N.J. Ramapo College NCAA 8-2 2.34 0 12 12 84.2 43 113 34th Rd - ‘18
40 JONES, Francis R/R 6-3 200 12.6.96 21 Samana, D.R. AZL Reds RK 3-1 6.48 0 16 0 33.1 19 33 UDFA - ‘15
30 KARCHER, Ricky L/R 6-4 195 9.18.97 20 Saline, Mich. AZL Reds RK 0-3 10.67 0 7 4 14.1 13 14 13th Rd - ‘17
44 KELLER, Stephen S/R 6-2 210 11.19.97 20 Huffman, Texas AZL Reds RK 0-0 2.89 0 11 0 18.2 9 22 35th Rd - ‘17
29 MEDRANO, Miguel R/R 6-0 165 1.4.98 20 San Pedro de Macoris, D.R.DSL Rangers2 RK 5-1 2.59 0 12 10 59.0 7 61 Trade w/TEX - ‘18
38 MOORE, A.J. R/R 6-3 205 1.4.96 22 Dacula, Ga. Kennesaw State NCAA 5-3 3.24 0 14 14 80.2 47 87 10th Rd - ‘18
23 NORMAN, Doug R/R 6-3 208 10.20.95 22 Charlotte, N.C. AZL Reds RK Did Not Play 25th Rd - ‘17
43 QUILLEN, Aaron R/R 6-6 205 12.19.93 24 Kingsport, Tenn. Daytona A+ 0-0 6.23 0 5 0 8.2 2 9 22nd Rd - ‘16

Dayton A- 0-0 4.91 0 2 0 3.2 0 1
46 RICH, Josh R/R 6-1 205 Hoover, Ala. Samford NCAA 7-5 2.47 1 32 0 62.0 26 82 UDFA - ‘18
16 RICHARDSON, Lyon S/R 6-2 175 1.18.00 18 Jensen Beach, Fla. Jensen Beach HS HS 7-0 0.58 0 10 10 48.1 20 90 2nd Rd - ‘18
19 SCHNEIDER, Johnnie R/R 6-5 180 6.30.97 20 Clearwater, Fla. Palm Beach Atlantic NCAA 3-3 6.07 3 16 7 43.0 31 50 29th Rd - ‘18
25 WOTELL, Max R/L 6-3 190 9.13.96 21 Boca Raton, Fla. Dayton A- 0-0 16.88 0 5 0 2.2 9 3 Trade w/NYM - ‘16
# CATCHERS (3) B/T HT WT BORN AGE RESIDES LAST TEAM(S) LEVEL G AVG AB HR RBI BB SO SB ACQUIRED
37 MARTINEZ, Valentin R/R 6-0 175 9.21.96 21 Toluviejo, Colombia AZL Reds RK 22 .292 72 1 14 5 20 0 UDFA - ‘13
28 OLIVER, Hunter R/R 6-1 195 10.21.97 20 Cleveland, Tenn. Cleveland State C.C. NJCAA 52 .412 182 16 63 26 24 6 21st Rd - ‘18
34 RUIZ, Victor R/R 6-1 187 10.20.99 18 Mexicali, Mexico AZL Reds RK 22 .244 78 0 11 1 22 0 UDFA - ‘16
# INFIELDERS (7) B/T HT WT BORN AGE RESIDES LAST TEAM(S) LEVEL G AVG AB HR RBI BB SO SB ACQUIRED
50 BELLINGER, Justin L/L 6-6 245 8.8.95 22 Weston, Mass. AZL Reds RK 34 .282 124 4 26 16 39 0 22nd Rd - ‘17
12 CASE, Cash L/R 6-1 200 5.12.99 19 Mount Dora, Fla. AZL Reds RK 34 .180 133 2 12 17 28 2 4th Rd - ‘17
4 FINOL, Claudio R/R 5-11 150 4.13.00 18 Maracaibo, VZ DSL Reds RK 58 .300 200 1 21 23 19 6
33 HERNANDEZ, Miguel R/R 6-0 170 4.13.99 19 Tumero, VZ DSL Rojos RK 37 .285 151 1 18 11 24 9 UDFA - ‘15

AZL Reds RK 32 .314 140 1 12 4 18 1
39 JUAREZ, Raul R/R 6-1 165 5.21.98 20 Carabobo, VZ AZL Reds RK 35 .278 115 0 14 6 22 2 UDFA - ‘15
47 MARTINEZ, Juan R/R 6-0 179 11.8.98 19 Guasipiti, VZ AZL Reds RK 40 .220 141 0 19 13 43 2
15 WILLEMS, Jonathan R/R 5-11 180 11.7.98 19 Willemstad, Curacao AZL Reds RK 23 .234 64 0 4 2 19 7 UDFA - ‘15
# OUTFIELDERS (6) B/T HT WT BORN AGE RESIDES LAST TEAM(S) LEVEL G AVG AB HR RBI BB SO SB ACQUIRED
48 CONDE, Mauro R/R 6-0 205 6.1.97 21 Guaynabo, P.R. AZL Reds RK 16 .136 44 1 4 7 22 2 16th Rd - ‘16
2 McELROY, Satchel R/R 5-10 170 8.13.96 21 Friendswood, Texas Billings RK 29 .237 97 2 5 9 14 6 21st Rd - ‘15

Daytona A+ 5 .059 17 0 0 0 7 7
27 OZUNA, Reniel R/R 6-2 180 9.30.98 19 Boca Chica, D.R. AZL Reds RK 35 .288 118 0 14 11 30 8 UDFA - ‘15
6 REY, Brian R/R 5-11 170 2.22.98 20 Deltona, Fla. Miami-Dade C.C. NJCAA 51 .400 200 9 51 28 17 7 13th Rd - ‘18
17 SCANTLIN, Nate L/R 6-1 180 2.17.99 19 Rose Hill, Kan. AZL Reds RK 17 .170 47 0 2 2 18 1 15th Rd - ‘17
3 WHITE, Zeke R/R 6-0 170 1.7.97 21 Wilson, N.C. Billings RK 41 .206 102 2 11 14 39 8 Trade w/MIA - ‘17 DISABLED LIST

RECENT TRANSACTIONS
6.18: Initial roster released [35]

# = 40-man roster  |  TI = temporary inactive list  |  % = Major League Rehab Assignment  | R = Restricted List | DL = Disabled List | ML = Military Leave

PRONUNCIATIONS
4 	 fih-NOL
25	 woah-TELL
26	 bone-oh
27	 ren-YELL
36	 height-ler
40	 fran-cease
48	 more-oh
49	 KA-shoo
51	 war-leem HER-mahn


